

<mark>इण्डियन पेन्चक सिलाट फैडरेशन</mark> INDIAN PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION





<u>Recognized By:-</u> Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports , Gov't of India Sports Authority of India School Games Federation of India Association of Indian Universities.

Patron in Chief		<u>Patron</u> Shri Pradan Baruah	
Dr. Kirit P Solanki (M.S, F.I.C.S)			
Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha)	Member of Parliament (Lok Sabl		
President	Secretary General	Treasurer	
Kishor Prakash Yewale	Mufti Hamid Yasin	Irfan Aziz Botta	

Ref NO : 2687 - 88 Dated :- 01-01-2022

Selection Committee 2022-2024 Criteria of Indian Pencak Silat Federation.

S. No	Name of the Selector	State	Designation
1.	Mr. Mohammad Iqbal	Jammu & Kashmir	Chairman
2.	Mr. Naorem Boynao Singh	Manipur	Member
3.	Mr. T. Razak	Karnataka	Member
4.	Mr. Lakshyajit Doley	Assam	Member
5.	Ms. Sonia	Haryana	Member

Selection Criteria

- □ Previous performance at Major International Competitions (Like Asian & World)
- □ Performance in Senior National Pencak Silat Championship .
- □ Performance in Junior National Pencak Silat Championship .
- □ Performance in Sub-Junior National Pencak Silat Championship .
- $\hfill\square$ Performance during National Pencak Silat Coaching Camp .
- □ Performance during Final Selection Trial.

As per above selection criteria Selection committee has to power select National Pencak Silat Team for participate in International Championship/Tournament approved by International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT) & Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF) and South Asian Pencak Silat Federation (SAPSF) with the duly approved & permitted by Indian Pencak Silat Federation (IPSF).

(Kishor Prakash Yewale) President Indian Pencak Silat Federation (IPSF)







 युवा कार्यक्रम और खेल मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS





HEAD QUATER: MALLA PORA NEAR PRESS, JAMIA MASJID, SRINAGAR 190002, KASHMIR - INDIA Contact:- +91-9419024669, 9797567891, 9622422766, 9419478415 Email: silat.india@gmail.com _ Website: www.indianpencaksilat.org